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تأثير قصور الغدة الدرقية تحت السريري في 

النساء المعالجات با لليفوثايروكسين على 

ومعامل كتلة الجسم  بعض المعايير الدموية

 بالعلاقة مع عمر المريضات
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Materials and methods
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(TSH, T4, T3)

(an enzyme immuno assay)cence linked fluores-Enzyme (

,ELFA) assay(vidas)(kits)

(Biomerieaux)

TSH0.255 T460120T3

0.42.3

(ANOVA)SPSSstatistical package for 

social science(LSD) 0.050.01

2003

1TSH,T3,T4

404050p>0.05TSH

406.28 1.67mu/L40 

50(6.82 1.52 mu/L)4.07 0.90mu/LTSH

0.25-5mu/L

T3T41.29 0.08nmol/L (76.37  31.36nmol/L)

401.32 0.11nmol/L77.89  4.94nmol/L

50-40T31.42 0.08nmol/L

T484.17 3.74nmol/L

1

LSD

4040504050

TSH 6.28   1.67 6.82   1.52 4.07  0.90N.S 3.836 

T3 1.29   0.08 1.32   0.11 1.42   0.08 N.S 0.265 

T4 76.37  3.36 77.89 4.94 84.17 3.74 N.S 11.438 

N.S
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2

P>0.05

Hb%PCV%RDW
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(4.58  0.24 4.21 0.23Hb  (12.40 0.28  11.65  0.71

11.89 0.63PCV38.53 0.7236.16 2.0836.36 2.03

RDW13.46 0.2213.88 0.4113.18 0.19
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MCH25.76 1.204050

28.45 0.37p>0.05MCHC

32.08  0.2432.12  0.04
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40507.92 0.89x10
9
cell/L
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9
cell/L
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LSD         4040        5040        50

RBCs 4.60 0.13 4.58 0.244.21  0.23NS 0.611
Hbgm% 12.40 0.28 11.65 0.71 11.89 0.63 NS 1.653 
PCV% 38.53 0.72 36.16 2.08 36.36 2.03 NS 5.066 
RDW% 13.46 0.22 13.88 0.41 13.18 0.19 NS 0.786 
Platelets 225.73 13.81 243.33  26.77 202.74  14.86 NS53.096 
MCVFt 84.47 2.04 79.78 3.03b 86.39 0.93a * 5.775 
MCHpg 27.22 0.82 25.76 1.20b 28.45 0.37a * 2.301 
MCHC% 32.08 0.24 32.12 0.04 32.91 0.23 NS 0.835 
WBCs 7.42 0.33  7.92 0.89 a 6.24  0.46 b * 1.670 

P<0.05*                                                       NS
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          The effect of subclinical hypothyroidism in the women 

treated with Levothyroxine on some haematological parameters, 

body mass index in relation to age of the patients. 
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Summary 
The present study was conducted on 40 females as control, their ages 

ranged between 40- 50 years.The patients group included 40 subclinical 

hypothyroid females, their ages were less than 40 years (20 patients), and 

between 40- 50 (20 patients), that visited the specialist center for Endocrine and 

diabetic that treated with Levothyroxine.The levels of TSH increased non 

significantly (p>0.05) in patients group (<40) years (6.28  1.52 mu/L) in 

comparison with control group (4.07  0.90 mu/L).But the values of TSH in both 

patients group were more than normal level of TSH (2.5 - 5 mu/L). The levels of 

T3 and T4 were within normal values (1.29   0.08 nmol/L); (76.37   3.36 

nmol/L) in group < 40 years, while they were (1.32   0.4 nmo/L); (77.89   4.9 

nmol/L) in patients group (40- 50) years, in comparison with control group 

(1.42 3.74 nmol/L) respectively. The values of RBCs, Hb, PCV% and RDW 

were not significant (p>0.05) in both patients group. MCV decreased 

significantly (P<0.05), (79.78   3.03 Ft) in patients group 40- 50 years in 

comparison with control group (86.39   0.93 Ft). MCH also decreased (p<0.05) 

(25.76   1.20) picogram in patients group 40- 50 years when compared with the 

control (28.45  0.37). The levels of MCHC% weren't significant in both 

hypothyroid groups (32.08   0.24); (32.12   0.04) in comparison with control 

(32.91   0.23). The white blood cells increased significantly (p<0.05) in the 

patients group (40- 50 years),(7.92 0.89 10
9
cell/L);but the increase was within 

normal value (4.3 –10.8 10
9
cell/L).The levels of arterial systolic and diastolic 

blood pressure weren't significant (P>0.05) in both patients group (<40); 40- 50 

years in comparison with control.The increase in the BMI level (29.7  45), in the 

40- 50 years group was significant (P<0.05) in comparison with patient group 

(<40 years), (26.27   1.26) and the BMI value did not differ significantly 

(p>0.05) in the 40 – 50 years group in comparison with control group. 

 


